SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 1. OIL	(Formerly 9-331) DEPARIMENT OF THE INTERIOR Verse side) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT			SF-079160	
OTHER STATES TO STATES TO STATES THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES TITLE APPROVAL EXPIRES TITLE APPROVAL EXPIRES TITLE APPROVAL EXPIRES TITLE APPROVAL IS ANY SATES TITLE APPROVAL IS ANY SATES TITLE APPROVAL IS ANY SATES TO SATES TITLE APPROVAL IS ANY SATES TITLE APPROVAL IS TITLE TITLE APPROVAL IS ANY SATES TO SATES	SUN (Do not use this	IDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS			
The Rincon Unit #189, was granted a temporary one-year shut-in status by the BLM on August 23, 1988. The current gas price has not improved over the past year, hence a work/over at this time would not be economically feasible. Given our current high level of activity in the area and other time constraints, Union 01 Company of California (dab Unocal) requests an additional six (6) month temporary status for this well in order to allow time to fully evaluate its remaining potential. **TILE** **APPROVALEX** **TILE** **APPROVALEX** **TILE** **APPROVALEX** **TILE** **APPROVALEX** **TILE** **APPROVALEX** **APP	1.			1	
A ADDRESS OF PREATOR P.O. Box 850, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 #189	2. NAME OF OPERATOR		<u> </u>		
P.O. Box 850, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 Because yout Report locations clearly and in accordance with any State requirements." See this space 17 below.) 10. First any Root, on withcas 10. First and Root, on withcas 11. First any Root, on withcas 11. First any Root, on withcas 11. First any Root, on withcas 12. COUNTY OR PARISES 13. STATE 12. COUNTY OR PARISES 13. STATE 13. STATE 14. MORE ALAD 15. STATE 16. First and Root 16. Fir			1)	0 7711 70	
Otero Chacra 1190' FNL, 790' FWL 16. FURNITION. 16. FURNITI	P.O. Box 850	, Bloomfield, New Mexico 8741		1	
1190' FNL, 790' FWL D Sec. 12, T26N, R7W 14. FRENIT NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether of, RT. CR. etc.) 12. COOPET OR PARISE 15. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 17. DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTION OF CONTENTS OF INTERTION OF INTERTIO	See also space 17 bel	Report location clearly and in accordance with an low.)		· -	
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data **NOTICE OF INVENTION TO: **TEST WATER SHUT-OFF PACELOR ALTER CASING SUPPLY SHOULD BE ALLEGED FLAVE SHOULD BE ALLEGED FOR THE ALLEGED FLAVE SHOULD BE ALLEGED FOR THE ALLEGED FLAVE SHOULD BE ALLEGED FOR THE ALLEGED FLAVE SHOULD BE ALLEGED FLAVE SHOULD BE ALLEGED FOR THE ALLEGED FLAVE SHOULD FLAVE S	1190' FNL, 79	90' FWL	SURVEY OR AREA	- SURVEY OR ARMA	
TEST WATER SECTORY TEST WATER SECTORY TEST WATER SECTORY TREAT THE SHOOT OF ACTORE TRACT SHOOT OR ACTORE TRACT SHOOT OR ACTORE TRACT	14. PERMIT NO.			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	New Mexico
THE WATER SECTORY PRACTURE TREAT SHOOT OR ACTORIE (CORRES) (Other) (Ot	16.	Check Appropriate Box To Indicate	Nature of Notice, Report, or	Other Data	
PRACTURE TREAT BRIDGOT OR ACIDEDE REPAIR WELL (Other) Request for S.I. status II. INSTRING INDIVIDUAL OF TRANE (Other) Request for S.I. status II. DISTRIPCE ON PILETO OF REAL TOWN I Clearly statual personnel details, and the personnel on constituting of the personnel of the work. The Rincon Unit #189, was granted a temporary one-year shut-in status by the BLM on August 23, 1988. The current gas price has not improved over the past year, hence a workover at this time would not be economically feasible. Given our current high level of activity in the area and other time constraints, Union 0il Company of California (dba Unocal) requests an additional six (6) month temporary shut-in status for this well in order to allow time to fully evaluate its remaining potential. THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES IS. I hereby certify that the foresting is true and correct signed by the personnel of t		NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	SUBS	EQUENT REPORT OF:	
(Other) Request for S.I. status (Nort: Recompletion of Recompletion on Well Completion of Recompletion of Rec	FRACTURE TREAT	MULTIPLE COMPLETE	FRACTURE TREATMENT	ALTERING C	ASING
17. DEFECTION CONTINUED OF CONTINUED OF CRAFTICS. Clearly state all pertinent details and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and sones pertinent to this work.)* The Rincon Unit #189, was granted a temporary one-year shut-in status by the BLM on August 23, 1988. The current gas price has not improved over the past year, hence a workover at this time would not be economically feasible. Given our current high level of activity in the area and other time constraints, Union Oil Company of California (dba Unocal) requests an additional six (6) month temporary shut-in status for this well in order to allow time to fully evaluate its remaining potential. THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OIL COMPANY THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OIL COMPANY APPROVED BY Conditions of APPROVAL, IF ANY: Ken Townsend	177				on Well
THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OIL CO DIST. THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES TITLE Area Petroleum Engineer OATE August 25, 1989 APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: Ken Townsend	on August 23, hence a workov high level of	1988. The current gas price been at this time would not be activity in the area and othe language.	nas not improved over economically feasible r time constraints, l nal six (6) month ter	r the past year, e. Given our cu Jnion Oil Compan mporary shut-in	rrent y of
THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OIL CO. DIST.: THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES TITLE Area Petroleum Engineer OATE August 25, 1989 APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: Ken Townsend		·			•
THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES OIL CO DIST. THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES TITLE Area Petroleum Engineer OATE August 25, 1989 APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: Ken Townsend	•	- :		G CA	ක් වේ ණට (ව) ව
THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES TITLE Area Petroleum Engineer APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: SETABLE OF CONTROL OF APPROVAL APPROVAL, IF ANY: Ken Townsend		30 20		N = M	
THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES TITLE Area Petroleum Engineer DATE August 25, 1989 (This space for Federal or State office us) APPROVED BY	<u>Σ</u> 📆	888 888	•	UU SE	Dominio
THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES TITLE Area Petroleum Engineer DATE August 25, 1989 (This space for Federal or State office us) APPROVED BY	- B =				
THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES 18. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct SIGNED TITLE Area Petroleum Engineer (This space for Federal or State office use) APPROVED BY		2000 2000 2000	و المراجع المر		•
18. I hereby certify that the forecoing is true and correct SIGNED Sul Of Lun TITLE Area Petroleum Engineer (This space for Federal or State office use) APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: Ken Townsend	1-1-12 CD	<u> </u>		DR)1. ·
SIGNED SUL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: Area Petroleum Engineer DATE August 25, 1989 TITLE Area Petroleum Engineer DATE 1929 TITLE Ken Townsend		THIS APPROVAL	EXPIRES	Landense de la companya de la compan	
SIGNED Sulf Dering TITLE Area Petroleum Engineer DATE August 25, 1989 (This space for Federal or State office use) APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: Ken Townsend	10 I haveby cartify the	t the foregoing is true and correct		APPONIE	
APPROVED BY TITLE TO TOWNS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: Ken Townsend	Bil	1 26 ·	rea Petroleum Engine	er DATE Augus	t 25, 1989
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: Ken Townsend	(This space for Fed	deral or State office use)			22.72
ch AFILA MARINER				DATE	
	;;	ehe Instruction	ons on Reverse Side	The second of th	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime tor any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.